On page 2, line 10, of the Introduced bill, delete "municipality's resolution to serve is final" and insert "municipality passes the resolution to serve"

On page 2, line 12, of the Introduced bill, after "serve" insert ", and the court shall hear the matter on an expedited basis"

On page 2, line 14, of the Introduced bill, after "persons." insert " An abuse of discretion review shall be based upon consideration of the factors set forth in \S 49-34A-55. Nothing in this section affects the rights and privileges under \S 49-34A-52. 1."

On page 2, line 15, of the Introduced bill, after "persons." delete "Section 5. That a NEW SECTION be added:

Failure of electric utility to demand—Acceptance of formula.

If the electric utility does not demand a hearing pursuant to § 49-34A-49. 4, the electric utility shall receive compensation for the service territory previously assigned to the electric utility under the formula set forth in § 49-34A-50.

"

On page 2, line 24, of the Introduced bill, delete "and the municipality are unable to agree on compensation to the electric utility for the value of the transfer of service territory and any acquired equipment or distribution property " and insert "has not agreed to accept compensation "

On page 2, line 27, of the Introduced bill, delete " § 49-34A-52" and insert " § 49-34A-50"